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Tuesdays: Real Friends devising/rehearsing/visiting schools TBC* 

Wednesdays: Big Drama Club 2025 + Rehearsals for ‘Return of the King’ 
Thursdays: Little Drama Club/additional rehearsals for Big Drama Club 
 

* All Real Friends sessions (Tuesdays) TBC – funding decision in late March 2025 

 

All Big Drama Club at Cardigan Road Community Centre, typical timings as below: 
9.45am - 10.45am TEA/COFFEE 

11.00am - 12noon  SESSION PART 1 

12noon - 1.00pm  LUNCH  
01.00pm - 2.00pm  SESSION PART 2 (some group members might carry on until 2.15pm) 
 

All Little Drama Club at Western Room, Leeds Playhouse, or at First_Floor 
9.45am - 10.45am TEA/COFFEE 

11.00am - 12noon  SESSION PART 1 

12noon - 1.00pm  LUNCH  
01.00pm - 2.00pm  SESSION PART 2 (some group members might carry on until 2.15pm) 
 

 

Wed 8th January  Big Drama Club 

Wed 15th January Big Drama Club 

Thu 16th January Little Drama Club 

Wed 22nd January Big Drama Club 

Thu 23rd January Little Drama Club (First_Floor session) 

Wed 29th January Big Drama Club 

Thu 30th January  Little Drama Club 

Wed 5th February Big Drama Club 

Thu 6th February Little Drama Club 

Wed 12th February Big Drama Club 

Thu 13th February Little Drama Club no John – [guest facilitator(s) TBC] 

Wed 19th February Big Drama Club 

Thu 20th February no session 

Wed 26th February no session 

Thu 27th February Little Drama Club 

Wed 5th March  Big Drama Club 

Thu 6th March  Little Drama Club (First_Floor session) 

Wed 12th March  Big Drama Club 

Thu 13th March  Little Drama Club 

Wed 19th March  Big Drama Club 

Thu 20th March  Little Drama Club 

Wed 26th March  Big Drama Club 

Thu 27th March  Little Drama Club (Sharing session in front of the Brooke Room Level 2 café/bar TBC) 
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Wed 2nd April  Big Drama Club 

Thu 3rd April  no session 

Wed 9th April  no session 

Thu 10th April  no session 

Wed 16th April  no session 

Thu 17th April   no session  
 

The following Little Drama Club dates are subject to change. For up-to-date information  

please contact: Natalie Kyrkos at natalie.kyrkos@leedsplayhouse.org.uk  

or call First_Floor on 0113 213 7236 9am-4pm Monday, Tuesday and Friday. 
 
 

Wed 23rd April  Big Drama Club 

Wed 30th April  Big Drama Club 

Thu 1st May  Little Drama Club  

Wed 7th May  Big Drama Club 

Thu 8th May  Little Drama Club 

Wed 14th May  Big Drama Club  

Thu 15th May  Little Drama Club 

Wed 21st May  Big Drama Club 

Thu 22nd May  Little Drama Club 

Mon 26th May  Leeds Playhouse Interaction Day 

Wed 28th May  no session 

Thu 29th May  no session 

Wed 4th June  Big Drama Club 

Thu 5th June  Little Drama Club 

Wed 11th June  Big Drama Club 

Thu 12th June  Little Drama Club 

June 16th – 22nd  Learning Disabilities Week (No Big Drama Club session) 
Thu 19th June  Little Drama Club  

Wed 25th June  Big Drama Club  

Thu 26th June  Little Drama Club 

Wed 2nd July  Big Drama Club 

Thu 3rd July  Little Drama Club 

Wed 9th July  Big Drama Club  

Thu 10th July  Little Drama Club (Sharing session in front of the Brooke Room Level 2 café/bar TBC) 

Wed 16th July  Big Drama Club 

Wed 23rd July  social event/fundraising ROCK AND ROLL STROLL @ LPH / City Centre 

Mon 28th July  Leeds Playhouse Interaction Day 
 

Wed 3rd September Big Drama Club 

Wed 10th September Big Drama Club 

Thu 11th September Big Drama Club 

Wed 17th September Big Drama Club 

mailto:natalie.kyrkos@leedsplayhouse.org.uk?subject=Little%20Drama%20Club%20booking&body=Hi%20NatalieI%20am%20interested%20in%20booking%20for%20Little%20Drama%20Club%20at%20Leeds%20Playhouse.---%20Please%20state%20names%20of%20participants%20and%20companions%2C%20plus%20any%20specific%20access%20needs%20in%20this%20email.____________________________________________
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Thu 18th September Big Drama Club 

 

w/c Mon 22nd September 

Big Drama Club production week Return of the King 
(full production schedules on last page) 

 

Wed 1st October Big Drama Club 

Thu 2nd October Little Drama Club  TBC 

Wed 8th October Big Drama Club 

Thu 9th October  Little Drama Club  TBC 

Wed 15th October Big Drama Club 

Thu 16th October Little Drama Club  TBC 

Wed 22nd Otober Big Drama Club 

Thu 23rd October Little Drama Club  TBC 

Wed 29th/30th October no sessions 

Wed 5th November Big Drama Club 

Thu 6th November Little Drama Club  TBC 

Wed 12th November Big Drama Club 

Thu 13th November Little Drama Club  TBC 

Wed 19th November Big Drama Club 

Thu 20th November Little Drama Club  TBC 

Wed 26th November Big Drama Club 

Thu 27th November Little Drama Club  TBC 

Wed 3rd December Big Drama Club 

Thu 4th December Little Drama Club - (Sharing session in front of the Brooke Room Level 2 café/bar) TBC 

 

Wed 10th December Big Drama Club 

Thu 11th December Big Drama Club 

 

w/c Mon 15th December 

Big Drama Club production week EMPORIUM CURIOSO 2 
(full production schedules on last page) 
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PERFORMANCE WEEKS 2025 

 

RETURN OF THE KING @ LEEDS PLAYHOUSE BRV 

Monday 22nd September 

Get-in, plot LX, sound and projections, set for start of show. (no cast) 

Tuesday 23rd September 

Dress rehearsal. Evening show. 

Wednesday 24th September 

Matinee. Awards. Evening show. 

Thursday 25th September 

Matinee. Get out. 

 
 

EMPORIUM CURIOSO 2 @ LEEDS PLAYHOUSE BRV (dates & times TBC) 

Monday 15th December 

Get-in, plot LX, sound check, set for start of show. (no cast) 

Tuesday 16th December 

Dress Rehearsal (daytime) 

Wednesday 17th December 

Two shows (1pm and 7pm) 

Thursday 18th December 

Matinee (1pm) and get-out. 

 
 

 

 


